
FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF TARIFFS AND PARKING PERMIT CHARGES 

Off-Street Parking Places in Connah’s Quay 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Flintshire County Council in exercise of its powers 

under Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Regulation 25 of the Local 

Authorities Traffic Order (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and of all 

other enabling powers is to vary the tariffs and charges of off-street parking permits in the 

car parks listed in the Schedule to this Notice. 

This Notice will vary the tariffs and parking permit charges detailed in Schedule 2A to 

THE FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES – 

CONNAH’S QUAY) (ADMENDMENT NO. 1) ORDER 2022 

This variation in tariffs and parking permit charges will come in to force on 9th June 2025. 

 

SCHEDULE OF PARKING PLACES AND CHARGES 

CAR PARK CURRENT TARIFFS NEW TARIFFS 

Maude Street, 
Connah’s Quay 

50p for up to 1.5 hours 
70p for up to 2.5 hours 
£1.70 for up to 7 hours 

80p for up to 1.5 hours 
£1.00 for up to 2.5 hours 
£2.00 for up to 7 hours 

 

CAR PARK CURRENT PERMIT 
CHARGES 

NEW PERMIT  
CHARGES 

Maude Street, 
Connah’s Quay 

Resident Permit £30 per 
annum 
Annual Permit £340 per 
annum 
Staff Permit £48 per 
annum 
 

Resident Permit £30 per 
annum 
Annual Permit £400 per 
annum 
Staff Permit £48 per 
annum 

 

Katie Wilby,  
Chief Officer (Streetscene & Transportation), 
Alltami Depot, Mold Road 
Alltami, Mold.  CH7 6LG 
 
Dated: 16th May 2025 


